
Saturday, March 25EYER AD
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Entertainers All
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. HayesLloyd
10.20 For My Lady: World’sGreat Artists: Giovanni Martin-
elli, tenor (Italy)
411. 0 Domestic Harmony
11.15 Music While You Work
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rhythm ‘n Relays
3.30. Sports results
4.30. Sports results
®. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
8.40 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Maga-zine at 9.0 a.m. on Sunday)7.0 Local news service
7.16 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Symphony Orchestra,"The Immortals" Overture
(King)
7.40 Kentucky Minstrels,
"The Lost Chord" (Sullivan)7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Say8. 0 Studio recital by PatriciaMcLeod (soprano),
"Come, Ever Smiling Liberty,""La Speranza e giunta"’ (Han-del), "Piu non pensar," "Pernon penar" (Astorga)
ose Tossy Spivakovsky (vio-"Caprice Viennois’" (Kreisler),"Goblins? Dane?" (Bazzini)
8.20 Studio recital by WilliamArmour (bass),"The Hundred Pipers" (trad.),"Mary" (Richardson), "GreenGrow the Rashes QO," "Scots
Wha et (trad.).8.32 Sigurd Rascher (saxo-
eee) with Symphony Orch-estr.
Rhapsody (Coates)8.40 Studio recital by Reg.
oO ber sar"Oo hose Tears" (del

ag angels Guard Thee"
(Godard), "A Spirit Flower’

_ (Tipton), "Nightfall at Sea"
(Phillips}8.51 Rixon Singers,
"Danee of the Hours" (Pon-chielli)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentar
9.25 Variety, featurin Jac
Buchanan; Josephine Baker and
Sandy Powell
10. 0 Sports summary
970.10 Masters in Lighter Mood10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke. 343 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 Radio Revue with "NiggerMinstrels" at 8.30
8. 0 MUSIC from the MASTERS:
Compositions by BrahmsVienna Philharmonic Orches-
tra, BaF-- Festival"oS.8 Schumann (so-
be ,

9.14 Harriet Cohen (piano),
and Lionel Tertis (viola),Sonata in F Minor, Op. 120No
9.38 Hildegarde Erdmann (so-
piano hs.
with Chorus, "Ye That‘ow Are Sorrowful" (Requiem)9.46 Wilhelm Backhaus

Op. 79. 'No
ee
egtiated
in B Minor,

54 ay apuaky Orchestra,Waltzes
10. O Light variety10.30 Close down

U IM AUCKLAND1250 kc. 240 m.

p.m. Light orchestral music‘Miscellaneous
iano selections
'Piano-accordion items
Light vocal selections
Organ selections
Light popular items
Light orchestral musicOooNNdssBBoB8e8>

Miscellaneous
Light orchestral selections30 Light popular items

O Miscellaneous
© Sports results: Gordonlutter80 Orchestral music
Dance session
Close down

WELLINGTON2H 570 ke, 526 m.

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
0, 7.0, »8.45 a.m, LondonNews
7.30 Breakfast session
9. 0 Morning session9.30 Morning star9.40 Music While You Work
10.1 Devotional Service10.25 For the Music Lover40.28 to 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: ‘"Jezebel’sDaughter"11. 0 Famous Women of theTheatre: Katherine Cornell, pre-pared by Pippa Robins11.15 VarietyLunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 aturday Matinee5. 0 Children’s session: Scots’
College Choir, conducted byHilda Chudley5.4 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)6.40 List of mames of men
speaking in Radio Magazine onSunda
trae eserved
7.15 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Margaret Richmond yh

hareSerenade (Romberg), ‘‘Musetta’sWaltz Song" (Puccini), "By theBend of the River" (Edwards)
(A. Studio Recital)7.45 What American Commenta-
tors.8.3 "The Old Crony: The Mask"wit Pegs oea.S.A. programmeStation notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentar9. N.Z. News for the N.Z.Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and Department’sshortwave station LT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Make = belieye BallroomTime
10. 0 Sports results10.10 Kay Kyser and His
ge
+f Musical Knowledge
Xe A. programme)411. O LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

PWR Eosee
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC: |Lon-don Symphony Orchestra, ‘"Fal-
Staff," Op. 68 (Elgar)8.35 Sydney MacEwan (tenor)8.38 London Symphony Orch-~ estra, "Uranus, the Magician,’"Neptune, the Mystic" (from"The Planets Suits’) (Holst)8.54 Fleet Street Choir
8.58 Virtuoso String Quartet,"Orientale’ (Glazounoy)9. 0 New York Philharmonic
Orchestra, Suite of Dances
(Gretrier), ’Cello Cone2rto
(Saint-Saens) (soloist: L. J.
Schuster), Symphony No. 1
(Brahms) (U.S.A.

proeremme)10.12 In Quiet Moo10.30 Close down

| 2N7[o) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. You Asked for It ses-sion
10. 0 Close down

SIN7 [53 EW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30° Sports results and reviews
. © Music, mirth and melody8. 0 Station notices
98. 2 Recordings10.0 Close down

27 [rl NAPIERa ae 750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 ‘Tea dance
5.30 "The Golden Boomerang"
5.45 Light music
‘6. O "Rhythm All the Time"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.40 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9.0 a.m, on Sunday.
6.45 Station announcementsCricket results
6 After dinner music7.15
zopical
Talk from BBC

+a "The Hunchback of Ben
7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say8. 0 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "The Bronze Horse"Overture (Auben)8 From the Studio: June
Berry (mezzo-contralto), ‘"OLovely Night" (Ronald),"Jealousy" (Gade)-15 Isador Goodman (piano),Waltz in C (Sutherland)18 June erry (mezzo-con-tralto), "Slave Song’ (DelRiego), "Gipsy Moon" (Bor-ganof)8.24 Marek Weber and his Or-
chestra, "La Belle Helene"
orenieen)8. Major Bowes
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 "Red Streak"9.47 Harry Horlick and his Or-chestra
10. 0 Close down

WAN ES
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own ses-
n8. 0 London Symphony Orch-
estra, Fantasia on Sea Shanties8.10 "Nobody’s Island"8.35 Light recitals9. 1 Dance music: Casino RoyalOrchestra
9.30 Swing session »«

10. 0 Close down °

[09 GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.
p.m. Popular items
Play: "Danger in Brazil"
Rhythm Parade
Light concert
"Sinews of War"
Old-time dance music
Popular songsModern dance music
Close down

CHRISTCHURCH
720 ka «416 m.

a 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London

= o-
*
special American Record-ngs

10. For My Lady: "Music andSong with a Story"
0. Devotional ServiceFamous OrchestrasLight music
Bing Crosby
Music You WorkLunch music (12.15 and
pm. LONDON NEWS)right music
Happy Memories
Melodies You KnowBands and Basses

4, Sports Results
Rhythm and Melody5. O Children’s session
5.465 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)6.40 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9 a.m. on Sunday7. 0 Local News Service7.15
es igen War Talk fromfrom the BBC

7.30 PROGRAMME:
From the Studio, James Filer
(bass),"Drake Goes West," ‘"Ship-mates o’ Mine"
"Bells of the Sea’ (Solman)
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7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say8.0 Marek Weber and his Or-
chestra,
"Cloches de Corneville’ Waltz
(Planquette)
8. 5 Krazy Kapers
8.29 Regal Cinema Orchestra,"Drury Lane Memories"
8.38 From the Studio: Anita
Ledsham (contralto),"Just A-Wearyin’ for You,"
(Jacobs-Bond), "I Was Dream-ing’ (Juncker), "My Wishesfor You" (Little), "The Green-
Eyed Dragon’’- (Charles)
8.51 Geraldo Gaucho Tango Or-chestra,"Geraldoland"
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Gaumont British Symphonys"Pennies from’ Heaven" (John-ston)
9.32 Studio Presentation by theChatterboxes,

_"Pm WaitingInterlude: Arthur Young’sYoungsters,
"Any Old Rags,’ ""What a Life!"
9.55 Paramount Theatre Or-
chestra,
Shirley Temple M:mories
10. 1 Sports Results
10.15 Fitch Band Wagon, fea-turing Abe Lyman and

_
his

Californians (U.S.A. programme)
10.50 War Review
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

PSRYALS
CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

6. Op.m. Early Evening Melodies
6. O Everyman’s Music
7. 0 After dinner music8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Music by HaydnLondon Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony in C Minor, No, 958.16 Dora Labbette (soprano)8.21 Wanda Landowska (harp-sichord) with Orchestra, "Con-certo in D Major, Op. 214
8.41 Royal Choral Society,"The Heavens Are Telling"8.45 Charles Brill Orchestra,"The World on the Moon" Suite
9. 1 MUSIC BY WAGNER:Orchestre du _ Conservatoire,Paris, Prelude to Act 3: "Tris-tan and Isolde"...
9. 9 Joseph Hislop (tenor)9.18 Philadelphia Orchestra,
Venusberg Music, "'Tannhauser’9.34 Jagel (tenor), AgnesDavis (soprano) with Philadel-
phia Orchestra, Excerpts from"Siegfried"
9.52 Queen’s Hall Orchestra,"Song of the Rhine Daughters’("Twilight of the Gods’’)
10. 2 Reverie
10.30 Close down

74 {FQ GREYMOUTH940 kc. 319 m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m, London News
9. 0-10.0

pinhiop 2
music

12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Afternoon programme5. O Light and Bright5.30 Dinner music6.0 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.40 A list of the names of themen speaking in the Radio
Magazine on Sunday morning
6.4) Sports results6.57 Station notices7.0 Evening programme7.16 Topical Talk from. BBC7.30 Miscellany7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say ;

+O "Lost Property" .8.26 Reginald Foort (organ-ist), Songs We Love8.32 "The Bright -Horizon"
(Humphrey Bishop produetion)9. 0 Newsree! with Commentar8.26 Rhumba Rhythms an
Tango Tunes9.37 Dinah Shore9.43 Ivor Moreton and DaveKaye (pianists)9.49 Dick Todd
9.55 Roland Peachy and hisHawaiians
10. 0 Close down


